

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA HANDLOOMS, TEXTILES & HANDICRAFTS DEPARTMENT ****

NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 01-05 - 2023

No.V.Tex42/2020/31036900062018/3403/HT&H, Sri Binayak Prusty, Weaving Supervisor, O/o- ADT, Berhampur is hereby promoted to the rank of Assistant Director of Textiles, Group-'B' in the Level -10 of the pay matrix under the ORSP Rules, 2017 on ad-hoc basis for a period not exceeding one year or till receipt of recommendation of the Odisha Public Service Commission whichever is earlier.

Memo No. 3404/HT&H. On promotion to the post of Assistant Director of Textiles, Group-B', Sri Binayak Prusty is hereby posted as Deputy Director Textiles (I/C) Sonepur.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. 3405 _/HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 0|-05-2023 Copy forwarded to Sri Binayak Prusty, O/o- ADT, Berhampur for information and necessary action. He is directed to join in his new assignment immediately.

Under Secretary to Government

By order of the Governor

Memo No. 3406 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 01-05-2023

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Director, Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for publication of the Notification in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette with a request to supply 20 copies of this Notification to this Department.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. 3407 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 01-05-2023 Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G.(A&E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.

Memo No. 3408 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 01-01-2023 Copy forwarded to the Director of Textiles, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 3409 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the Ol-Os-2022
Copy forwarded to the Assistant Director of Textiles, Berhampur, Odisha, for information and necessary action. He is directed to relieve Sri Binayak Prusty, Weaving Supervisor, O/o ADT, Berhampur immediately on local arrangements.

Under Secretary to Government

Copy forwarded to the Secretary, OPSC, 19, Dr.P.K. Parija Road, Cuttack-753001 for information and necessary action.

Memo No. Z 411 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the OF DS-2023 Copy forwarded to the Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, HT&H for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 3412 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 1-05-2023
Copy forwarded to the OSD to Principal Secretary to Government, HT&H
Department /PS to Special Secretary to Government for kind information of
Principal Secretary to Government, and Special Secretary to Government HT&H
Department respectively.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 3413 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the DI-05-2023 Copy forwarded to M.D., Boyanika/M.D., Sambalpuri Bastralaya HLCS Ltd., Bargarh/ M.D., SPINFED/M.D., SERIFED/All Deputy Director of Textiles (except Bargarh)/All Assistant Director of Textiles for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 344 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 01-05-2023
Copy forwarded to G.A.(SE) Department/FA-cum-Joint Secretary to Government, HT&H Department/Guard File, F.E. Section (10 copies) for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government

Memo No. 3415 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar dated the 01-05-2013
Copy forwarded to Sri Biswaranjan Thanpati, Section Officer, HT&H
Department for uploading the Notification in the website of Handlooms, Textiles
& Handicrafts Department.

Under Secretary to Government